Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$	To	
109-13	PW	PW, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN A
			FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PROVIDING FOR THE INTERSECTION
			IMPROVEMENT AT MERRICK ROAD AND OCEAN AVENUE, CAPITAL PROJECT
			H61025G, PIN# 0760.14 AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE
			NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
			SAID FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS IN NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK.
			109-13(PW)